

## NorthMarionYouth Athletics Tax ID # 93-0860770

**North Marion Youth Athletics** is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization who is devoted to making a difference in the community. We provide the highest quality programs that benefit all residents in Hubbard, Donald, Aurora, Butteville and surrounding areas.

**North Marion Youth Athletics** is a youth sports program which works hand in hand with North Marion School District to provide children the opportunity to engage in physical activities while creating new, lasting and positive friendships.

We ask that you consider supporting our Youth Sports Program. We provide the following sports: Baseball, Basketball, Cheer, Flag Football, Soccer and Softball.

## Please select from the option below

| DONATION Amount \$                               |
|--|
| Checks payable to "North Marion Youth Athletics" |
| Paypal: @northmarionyouth                        |
| SPONSORSHIPS(minimum \$250) \$                   |

This will include your logo displayed on the NMYA Website under "Thank You Sponsors" Please email logo to: <a href="mailto:nmyasecretary@gmail.com">nmyasecretary@gmail.com</a>

Your donations will be used to expand and enhance our existing program.

NMYA Organization relies on the support of generous donors such as you. Your donation will help ensure the success of our children's future. We thank you for your consideration of our request and look forward to hearing from you in the future.

Sincerely, NMYA Board of Directors